(HA-97-16) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00874

ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 26, 1996

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission Ordinance (Municipal Code Section 98.0301) requires Housing Authority approval of the establishment of any major new policy relating to the method of operations of the Housing Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission desires to implement an Expediting Plan for Nonprofits' Acquisition and Acquisition with Rehabilitation Projects which includes two amendments to Housing Commission Policies 600.101; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority concurs with these recommendations of the Housing Commission; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that Housing Commission Policy 600.101 be amended to reflect the Executive Director's authority to make Early Assistance forgivable loans of up to \$7,500 and to allow waiver of advisory committee review for projects meeting Housing Commission Board-approved standards.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By

Harold O. Valderhaug Head Deputy Counsel HOV:cdk 10/02/96 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-97-16